

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 19–1558

DONALD CLARK,

Appellee,

vs.

STATE OF IOWA,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR JOHNSON COUNTY
HONORABLE LARS ANDERSON, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

JEFFREY S. THOMPSON
Solicitor General

NOAH GOERLITZ
DAVID M. RANSCHT
Assistant Attorneys General
Hoover State Office Bldg., 2nd Floor
1305 E. Walnut St.
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
Ph: (515) 281-6668
(515) 281-7175
Email: noah.goerlitz@ag.iowa.gov
david.ranscht@ag.iowa.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. <i>Lemartec</i> reaffirmed that Iowa courts must take a granular approach to determine the “same issue” prong of issue preclusion.....	4
II. No court that has confronted the issue has applied offensive issue preclusion against any criminal defense attorney, yet Clark’s proposed rule would categorically apply it against public defenders.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	9
PROOF OF SERVICE	9
CERTIFICATE OF FILING	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	<u>Page</u>
<i>Barker v. Capotosto</i> , 875 N.W.2d 157 (Iowa 2016)	7
<i>Lemartec Engineering & Construction v. Advance Conveying Technologies, LLC</i> , 940 N.W.2d 775 (Iowa 2020)	4, 5, 8
<i>Madden v. City of Iowa City</i> , 848 N.W.2d 40 (Iowa 2014)	8
<i>Stevens v. Horton</i> , 984 P.2d 868 (Or. Ct. App. 1999).....	7
<i>Stewart v. Elliott</i> , 239 P.3d 1236 (Alaska 2010).....	7
<i>Winger v. CM Holdings, L.L.C.</i> , 881 N.W.2d 433 (Iowa 2016)	5
Statutes	
Iowa Code § 13B.9(2)	7
Iowa Code § 815.10(2)-(3)	7
Iowa Code § 815.10(6)	7
Iowa Code § 815.11	7
Iowa Code § 669.2(3)(a).....	5
